



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Environment- Participation in the National workshop on strategic planning for the second step Integrated Management Plan preparation process and implementation of Amrit Dharohar with State Wetland Authorities of Ramsar sites and Knowledge Partners to be held on 13-15 July 2023 at Bhopal - Sanction accorded to Sri. Suneel Pamidi, IFS, Member Secretary, State Wetland Authority Kerala to attend the workshop- Orders issued.

Environment(A) Department

G.O.(Rt)No.50/2023/ENVT Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 13-07-2023

Read Letter No. SWAK /A1/160/2022 dated 10.07.2023 from the Member Secretary, State Wetland Authority Kerala/

In the circumstances reported in the letter read above, sanction is accorded for the deputation of Sri. Suneel Pamidi, IFS, Member Secretary, State Wetland Authority Kerala to attend the proposed National workshop on strategic planning for the second step Integrated Management Plan preparation process and implementation of Amrit Dharohar with State Wetland Authorities of Ramsar sites and Knowledge Partners scheduled to be held on 13-15 July 2023 at Bhopal.

His to and fro journey by air is also sanctioned .The expenditure shall be met from the head of account '3435-03-101-89-00 State Wetland Authority Kerala.

(By order of the Governor) L T SANTHOSH KUMAR ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

1.Sri. Sunil Pamidi,I.F.S , Memmber Secretary, State Wetland Authority Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

- 2. The Director, Directorate of Environment & Climate Change, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 3. The Principal Accountant General (A&E/ Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
- 4. The District Treasury Officer, Thiruvananthapuram.

- 5. The Director, Information & Public Relation (Web &New Media) (For publication in the Government Web site).
- 6. Stock File/ Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer